
CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 3

DATE ..................................... 02/03/2021

PROJECT NUMBER ................ 17308

BID NUMBER .......................... 20-052

CONTRACT DATE ................... 02/11/2020

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 186684

PROJECT:

Cane Island Phase 2 (17308)

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) ......................................................................................................................................   $ 4,664,105.32

The (Contract Sum) will be þ increased or o decreased or o unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of ....................................................................................................................... $ 1,179.33

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ....................................................................................   $ 4,841,218.49

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was...................................................................................................   $ 4,840,039.16

The Contract Time will be þ increased or o decreased or o unchanged by......................................................... 61 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is

CONTRACTOR:

James Construction

6130 FM 2218

The contract is changed as follows:

Change Order No. 3 - Final Change Order

þ changed or o unchanged to......................................................... 03/07/2021

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 
77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

Distribution:

þ FBC Engineering

þ FBC Judge

þ FBC Purchasing

þ Contractor

þ Consultant

            Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE:

Report Generated on 05/27/2021 12:21 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 1 of 3



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container Line No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in $ Amount in $

Construction Construction

100 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (WORD) EA 1.0000 50.00 50.00

101 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (4") LF 202.0000 0.07 14.14

102 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (8") LF 238.0000 0.08 19.04

103 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (12") LF 33.0000 0.10 3.30

104 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (24") LF 415.0000 0.25 103.75

105 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (ARROW) EA 1.0000 25.00 25.00

106 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (WORD) EA 1.0000 25.00 25.00

107 Pav Surf Prep for Mrk (RPM) EA -874.0000 0.50 -437.00

13 Remove Concrete (Mow Strip) LF 61.0000 9.91 604.51

14 Remove Metal Beam Guard Fence LF 63.0000 10.00 630.00

152 Hydro-Mulch Seed All Disturbed Areas AC 1.5000 1,860.00 2,790.00

153 Block Sod LF 2716.0000 3.31 8,989.96

156 Dewatering LF -232.0000 40.00 -9,280.00

157 Low Water Crossing LS -1.0000 15,000.00 -15,000.00

170 Transitions at C223 Rail EA 2.0000 2,306.03 4,612.06

171 HES substituted for 5.5 SK LS 1.0000 5,011.65 5,011.65

172 Additional Work at IH MBGF System LS 1.0000 7,886.99 7,886.99

173 Dress Up Slopes at IH 10 LS 1.0000 5,828.91 5,828.91

174 Officers for Traffic Switch LS 1.0000 1,143.22 1,143.22

175 MBGF in leu of C223 Rail at Station 1+77.37 LS 1.0000 3,778.49 3,778.49

176 Relap MBGF at SE corner of Existing Phase 1 Cane 
Island Bridge

LS 1.0000 3,437.72 3,437.72

19 Roadway Excavation CY 1414.0000 2.87 4,058.18

20 Roadway Embankment CY -775.0000 12.34 -9,563.50

22 Cement Stabilized Retaining Wall Backfill CY 1414.0000 41.63 58,864.82

31 1.5" HMA TY-C PG 70-22 (Level-Up) TON 23.9000 126.01 3,011.64

33 Asphalt Stabilized Base GR 2 PG 70 TON -6.0700 90.68 -550.43

37 Metal Beam Guard Fence LF 25.0000 30.00 750.00

38 Metal Beam Guard Fence (Thrie Beam) EA 1.0000 1,850.00 1,850.00

39 Metal Beam Guard Fence (Sgt) EA 1.0000 2,650.00 2,650.00

Project Code  17308 Report Run Date  05/27/2021

Project Name  Cane Island Phase 2 (17308) Change Order Date  02/03/2021

Contract Number  CN-1 Original Contract Amount  4,664,105.32

Contractor  James Construction Current Contract Amount  4,840,039.16

Change Order Number  3 Net Change This Order  1,179.33

Short Description  Change Order No. 3 - Final Change Order Contract Amount After Change  4,841,218.49

Report Generated on 05/27/2021 12:21 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 2 of 3



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container Line No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in $ Amount in $

Construction Construction

40 Mow Strip CY 4.5000 528.84 2,379.78

41 Concrete Sidewalk (6") SY 151.0000 55.94 8,446.94

44 Concrete Directional Island SY -103.0000 89.32 -9,199.96

45 Median Nose SY 26.0000 103.80 2,698.80

52 24" Thick Gradation No. 2 Riprap CY -556.5900 150.05 -83,516.33

54 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (24 In) LF -27.4400 250.00 -6,860.00

55 Trench Safety System (5 to 10 Feet) LF -35.0000 4.61 -161.35

58 Type "C" Inlet EA -0.4000 2,967.91 -1,187.16

6 Remove Concrete (Pav)(All Depths) SY 618.0000 8.87 5,481.66

73 Aluminum Signs SF 22.0000 18.00 396.00

74 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA 2.0000 420.00 840.00

80 Remove Sm Rd Sn Sup & Am EA 1.0000 65.00 65.00

81 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (4 IN) (SLD) LF 179.0000 1.00 179.00

82 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (4 IN) (BRK) LF 53.0000 1.00 53.00

83 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (4 IN) (DOT) LF -29.0000 1.50 -43.50

84 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (8 IN) (LNDP) LF -60.0000 2.00 -120.00

85 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (8 IN) (SLD) LF 298.0000 2.00 596.00

86 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (12 IN) (SLD) LF 33.0000 4.00 132.00

87 Pav Mrk TY 1 (W) (24 IN) (SLD) LF 415.0000 8.00 3,320.00

89 Prefab Pav Mrk TY C (W) (ARROW) EA 1.0000 400.00 400.00

90 Prefab Pav Mrk TY C (W) (WORD) EA 1.0000 300.00 300.00

92 Refl Pav Mrkr TY I-C EA 2.0000 5.00 10.00

93 Refl Pav Mrkr TY II-A-A EA -1001.0000 5.00 -5,005.00

94 Refl Pav Mrkr TY II-C-R EA 125.0000 5.00 625.00

97 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (12") LF -4.0000 2.00 -8.00

99 Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrkr (ARROW) EA 1.0000 50.00 50.00

Container Total 1,179.33

Grand Total 1,179.33

Report Generated on 05/27/2021 12:21 PM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 3 of 3


