PO 186684

DMS
REC 588711
Estimate and Certification for Payment AGENDA
Contractor: James Construction Group
6130 FM 2218
Richmond TX, 77469 Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10
Owner: Fort Bend County P.0. No: 186684
301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project No. 17308
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 304 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinsky Current Approved Extensions 61 days
Invoice No: 1702-007 Estimate No.: 12 Final Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date: 03/09/2020 Total Contract Time 365 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 03/09/2021 Spent Days 365 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 03/09/2021 Days Remaining 0 days
Date of Estimate: 07/07/2021
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price $4,664,105.32
2. Approved Change Order No. 1 $16,567.49
Approved Change Order No. 2 $159,366.35
Approved Change Order No. 3 $1,179.33
Total Changes to Date: $177,113.17
Total Contract Amount: $4,841,218.49
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Complete 97.98% Previous Earnings: $4,743,520.64
2. Work Completed This Period 2.02% Earnings This Period: $97,697.85 LAWSON
3. Work Completed to Date: 100.00%
4. Materials Stored On Site: $0.00 Total Earnings: $4,841,218.49
C. Retainage: 10% of Earnings: $484,121.85 Total Payment Due: $572,049.91
Less Previous Payments $4,269,168.58
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $572,049.91 AGENDA

The undersigned Contract certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Digitally signed by Craig Woline
ON. G=US, E=cmolineggprim cam

g L Q= i Gt
Cra|g Moline S5 ses e sot. o

Prepared By: David "Craig" Moline EugRe CiCriolidine Date: 2021.07.07
Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to tl;e best of my knowledge and belief.
Q‘W’y signad by Huy Ton
DN: en=Huy Ten, e=US, 0=AEGOM
Approved By: Huy Ton H Uy TO %EE?&;%E&T:MM Date: 2021.07.30

Project Representative Lﬁ"’;?’w
Approved By: A % . Date: 8’/7_/1921
/7

Engineer /




PAY ESTIMATE # 12

PROJECT: GANE [SLAND PARKWAY - PHASE 2

Job # 17308

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
For and in consideration of the sum of _$572,049.91 , representing payment under
the above referenced contract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for
the FORTBEND COUNTY - 17308 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by
payment request dated 7/7/2021 covering all such work from 830172021 to
03/09/2021 including all retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor

and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project
have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County
against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for
labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvernents, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and walves any and all Bens or lien-rights against all real property
owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County, Texas, arising out of work performed or materials
furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

Company Name JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP

SmelttEd by DAVID "CRAIG" MOLINE Date: arioTIN2

This instrument was acknowledge hefore me on, 071072021 by

PAVID "CRAIG” MO INE on behalf of said corporation.

Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the 7 day of JutY , A

ST, FATIMA NJIE

§§" g @@%N otary Public, State of Texas FATIMA NJIE

5»;-3*7&&" Comem. Expires 12-18-2024 Notary Public for the State of Texas
/-'f”ﬂ‘:“\\_\\ Notary {0 132833111 My Commission Expii‘es 211812024




PAY ESTIMATE # 12

PROJECT: CANE ISLAND PARKWAY - PHASE 2

Job # 17308 '
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE
" STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
For and in consideration of the sum of $572,049.81 , representing payment under
the abhove referanced contract for all labor, materials and/or services furished by the undersigned for
the FORT BEND COUNTY - 17308 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by
payment request dated 772021 cavering all such work from 2312021 to
o3/0e/2021 including all retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor

and materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connaction with the above named project
have bean paid In full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County
against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoaver that may arise by reason of ciaims for
labor or unpaid materials used In connection with said Improvements, prior to the above date. The
undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all real property
owned by Fort Bend County In Fort Bend County, Texas, atising out of work performed ar materials
furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

cOmpanV Name JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP

Subm‘ttted bs{: DAVID "GRAIG" MOLINE Date: 07072024
This Instrument was acknowledge before me on, 97/07/2021 by
DAVID CRAIG" MOLINE on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public an this the 7 day of JuLY , 202
,3\\",!.}\,',!"';,/ FAT!MA NJ!E
.fg% ‘Ef‘-é Motary Publiz, State of Texas FATIMA NJIE
%&,; ¥ Comm. Expires 12-15-2024 Notary Public for the State of Texas
/m;ﬁf\\\\‘\ Notary 1D 132833111 My Commission Expires 82024

P 7




BOND NUMBER

OWNER O

ARCHITECT O
CONSENT OF SURETY CONTRACTOR X
TO FINAL PAYMENT SURETY 0
Conforms with the American Institute of OTHER
Architects, AIA Document G707 [
TO OWNER: Fort Bend County ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:
{Name and address)

Travis Annex, 301 Jackson Suite 201, CONTRACT FOR:
Richmond, TX 77469 Bid 20-052 - Fort Bend County Bond Project 17308
PROJECT: Construction of Cane Island Parkway Phase 2
(Nante and address) From FM 1463 to IH 10 CONTRACT DATED:
February 11, 2020
In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated ubove, the
(Insert name and address of Surety)
Federal Insurance Company & Continental Casualty Company
202B Halls Mill Road 151 N. Franklin Street
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889 Chicago, IL 60606
, SURETY,

on bond of
(Insert name and address of Contractor)
James Construction Group, LLC
18484 E. Petroleum Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment (o the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its
obligations to
{Insert name and address of Owner)

Fort Bend County

Travis Annex, 301 Jackson Suite 201, Richmond, TX 77469 , OWNER,

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: August 2, 2021
(Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

Federal Insurance Company & Continental Casualty Company

(Sure n
) oo dl o
Am_gﬁ/ %ﬁ/ 72,_\_ i M &(/tﬂﬁj
Ste McGowan | _J ISigndture o,’]a.whun‘:ed represenialive)

Karen Rhodes, Attorney-in-Fact

(Printed name and title)

gt g

LMS-20301 02113



..&_.a.n.. (1

15
Fasarara, 1

ap.:::::-:.:




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California .
County of Marin )

Mﬁ}’ 3 27) 2’! before me, Jon Richard Sullivan, Notary Public

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared __Karen Rhodes

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

JON RICHARD SULLIVAN

Netary Public - California

WITNESS my hand and official seal. setE: Marin County

a Commission # 2337147
Signature Q?P\_ﬁ\ w {Seal)
L

Siress! My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2024




CHUBB

Power of Attorney

Federal Insurance Company | Vigilant Insurance Company | Pacific Indemnity Company

Westchester Fire Insurance Company | ACE American Insurance Company

Know All by These Prasents, that FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, an Indiana corporation, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York corporation, PACIFIC INDEMNITY
COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY corporations of the Commenwealth of

Pennsylvaniz, do each hereby constitute and appolnt Tammy Bates of Bakersfleld, California; Susan ). McGowan, Emmalyn Nichols, Karen Rhodes and
Jon Richard Sullivan of Novato, California

each as thelr true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact to execute under such designation in thelr names and to affix thelr corporate seals to a2nd deliver for and on their behalf as surety
thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings abligatory in the nature thereof {other than ball bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any
instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Wiitness Wheraof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSUWCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY have cach executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 23w day of February, 2621,

SR N TN Ao e

Ixrvinn M. Chiloros, Assdstant Secrewry Siephen M. Haney, Vice Presidem

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
County of Hunterdon S5,

On this 23 day of February, 2021 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personaily came Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, to me known to be Assistant Secretary and
Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL ENSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER. FIRE iNSURANCE COMPANY
and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies which executed the fovegoing Power of Attorney, and the sald Dawn M. Chloros and Stephen M. Haney, belng by me duly
sworn, severally and each for herself and himself did depose and say that they are Assistant Secretary and Vice President, respectively, of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY,
VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY and kmow the
corporate seals thereol, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attaraey are such corporate seals and were thereto afflxed by authority of said Companies; and that their
signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed by like authority,

Notarial Seal KATHER| ADELAAR
NOTASY PUBLIG 0|= NEW JERSEY

Na, 2316855
Commission Expiras July 18, 2024 Woimry Potile

CERTIFICATION
Resolutions adapted by the Boards of Directors of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY on August 30, 2015;
WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY on December 11, 2006; and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY on March 28, 2009:
“RESOLVED, that the following authorizations refate to the axccation, for and o behalf of the Company, of bords, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commltments of the Company
entered Into in the ordinary course of business (each a “Written Comimbitment™):
[1)  Each of the Chairman, the Presldent and the Vice Presidents of tha Company Is herchy authorized to executa any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the
sealof the Company er otherwise,

(2)  Ezch duly appolintad atiorney-in-fact of the Company ks hereby authorized to excoute any Writters Comtltment for and on behall of the Cormpany, ander the seal of the Company or etherwise,
tothe extent that such action |s authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person’s written appolntment as such attorney=in-fact.

(3) Esch of the Chalrman, the President and the Vice Presidenis of the Company Is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Compiny, 1o appott in writizg any persan the attorney-in-
fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the
Company as may be specifled in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type ar class of Written Commitments ar by specification of one or more particular

Written Commitments.

{4}  Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby zuthorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any ather officer of the
Company the authorlty to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company’s seal or otherwise, such Written € 1 of the Company as are specified In such
wrliten delegation, which speciflcaton may be by genera) type or class of Written Lommitments or by specification of one or mare partlculzr Written Commitments.

{5) The signature of any officer or other person exeoiting any Written Commtment or appointment or defegation p to thls Resol and the seal of the Company, may be alfixed by

facsimile on such Written Commitment or written zppeintthencor delegation,
FURTHER RESOLVED, thas the foregoing Resolutlan shall not be deented to be an exclugive statament of the powers and aut.hnrlly of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the
= 2nd such Resol shall not limit or athertvise affact the exercise of any such power or authorlty otherwise valldly gramed or vested,”

PiLy

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Asslstant Secratary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE
COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Companies”) do hereby certify that

(1) the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companles are true, correct and In full force and effect,
(i) the foregoing Power of Attorney s krue, correct and in full force and effect

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this August 2 . 2021

RNTH NN TS

Lxrein AL Chloros, Assistml Seeretary’

| Tree o iN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT: ]
T Telephone (308) 903- 3453 Fax {808) 903- 3656 e-mall: surety@chubb.com

Combinad: FED-WIG-PI-WFIC-AAIC {rav, 11.18)






POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That Continental Casualty Company, an [llinois insurance company, National Fire Insurance Company of
Hartford, an Illinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania insurance company (herein called
“the CNA Companies”), are duly organized and existing insurance companies having their principal offices in the City of Chicago, and State of llinois,
and that they do by virtue of the signatures and seals herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Susan J Mec Gowan, Tammy Bates, Jon Richard Sullivan, Karen Rhodes, Emmalyn Nichols, Individually

of Navato, CA, their true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on their behalf
bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

=TIn Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of their insurance companies and
all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly
adopied, as indicated, by the Boards of Directors of the insurance companies.

In Witness Whereof, the CNA Companies have caused these presents to be signed by their Vice President and their corporate seals to be hereto
affixed on this 21st day of June, 2021,

Continental Casualty Company
National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford
American Caguaity Company of Regding, Pennsylvania

7

Paul T. Bruflat ice President

State of South Dakota, County of Minnehaha, ss:

On this 21st day of June, 2021, before me personsally came Paul T. Bruflat to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say: that he
resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is a Vice President of Continental Casualty Company, an linois insurance company,
National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, an Illinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a
Pennsylvania insurance company deseribed in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said insurance companies; that the
seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they wete so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Boards of Directors of said
insurance companies and that he signed his name thereto purswant to like authority, and acknowledges seme to be the act and deed of said insurance
companies,

L
= f M ng\f
My Commission Expires March 2, 2026 M. Bent Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, D. Johnson, Assistant Secretary of Continental Casualty Company, an Illinols insurance company, National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford,
an [llinois insurance company, and American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania insurance company do hereby certify that the
Power of Attorney herein above set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law and Resolution of the Board of Directors of the insurance
companies printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said
insurance companies this 2nd day of August, 2021.

Continental Casualty Company
National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford
American Casnalty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania

oPhanan

D. Johnson Assistant Secretary

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.






Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY:

This Power of Attomey is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a
meeting held on May 12, 1993:

“RESQLVED: That any Senior or Group Vice President may authorize an officer to sign specific documents, agreements and instruments on behalf of the
Company provided that the name of such authorized officer and a description of the documents, agreements or instruments that such officer may sign wilt be
provided in writing by the Senior or Group Vice President to the Secretary of the Company prior to such execution becoming effective.”

This Power of Attorrey is signed by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the above resolution to execute power of attomeys on
behalf of Continental Casualty Company.

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimils inder and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by
unanimous written consent dated the 25® day of April, 2012:

“Whereas, the bylaws of the Company or specific resolution of the Board of Directors has authorized various officers (the “Authorized Officers™)to execute
various policies, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nature; and

Whereas, from time to time, the signaiure of the Authorized Officers, in addition to being provided in oi‘iginal. hord copy format, may be provided via facsimile or )
otherwise in an electronic format (collectively, “Electronic Signatures™); Now therefore be it resolved: that the Electronic Signature of any Authorized Officer
shalt be valid and binding on the Company. *

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF HARTFORD;

This Power of Atiomey is made and execuled pursuznt to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by
unanimous written consent dated May 10, 1995:

“RESCLVED: That any Senior or Group Vice President may authorize an officer to sign specific documents, agreements and insiruments on behalf of the
Company provided that the name of such authorized officer and a deseription of the documents, agreements or instruments thet such officer may sign will be
provided in writing by the Senior or Group Vice President fo the Secratary of the Company prior to such execution becoming effective.”

This Power of Attorney is signed by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the above. resolution to exccute power of attorneys on
behalf of National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford.

This Power of Atiomey is signed and sealed by fzcsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by
unanimous written consent dated the 25 day of April, 2012:

“Whereas, the bylaws of the Company or specific resolfution of the Board of Directors has authorized various officers (the “Authorized Officers™)io execute
various policies, bonds, undertakings and ether obligatory instruments of like nature; and

Whereas, from time to time, the signature of the Authorized Officers, in addition to being provided in original, hard copy format, may be provided via facsimile or
otherwise in an electronic format (collectively, “Electronic Signatures™); Now therefore be it resolved: that the Electronic Signature of any Authorized Officer
shall be valid and binding on the Company,

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, PENNSYLVANIA:

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by
unanimous written consent dated May 10, 1995:

“RESOLVED: That any Senior or Group Vice President may authorize an officer to sign specific documents, agreements and instruments on behalf of the
Company provided that the name of such authorized officer and a description of the documents, agreements or instruments that such officer may sign will be
provided in writing by the Senior or Group Vice President to the Secretary of the Company prior to such execution becoming effective.”

This Power of Attorney is signed by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the sbove resolution Lo execute power of attormeys on
behalf of American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania,

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the suthority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by
unanimous written consent dated the 25% day of April, 2012: '

“Whereas, the bylaws of the Company or specific resolution of the Board of Directors has authorized various officers (the “Authorized Officers”Jto execute
varlous policies, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of like nakire; and

Whereas, from time to time, the signature of the Authorized Officers, in addition to being provided in original, hard copy format, may be provided via facsimile or
otherwise in an electronic format (collectively, “Electronic Signatures™); Now therefore be it resolved: that the Electronic Signature of any Awthorized Officer
shall be valid and binding on the Company. *





